
Dartmouth Women's Invitational 
Dates: 09/18-09/19, 2010 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          * Individual          ** Playoff Winner 

Par-Yardage:   72-5807
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Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores
1 Boston College 306 305 611
2 Towson University 315 305 620
3 Dartmouth College 324 309 633
4 Siena College 323 312 635
5 Brown University 327 322 649
6 Williams College 337 321 658
7 Hofstra University 330 330 660

Fairfield University 332 328 660
9 Wellesley College 340 323 663

10 Long Island U-Brklyn 333 331 664
11 Amherst College 339 329 668
12 New York University 343 326 669
13 Hartford, U. of 336 334 670
14 Albany, Univ. of 344 331 675
15 Central Conn. St. U. 349 329 678
16 Middlebury College 343 338 681
17 Boston University 340 352 692

Holy Cross, College 351 341 692
19 Vassar College 353 348 701
20 Mount Holyoke Coll. 363 356 719

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
** 1 Stephanie Hu BC 74 74 148

2 Kimberly Eaton Wellesley 74 74 148
3 Catherine Shomo Siena 75 74 149

Elisabeth Herzfeld Towson 73 76 149
5 Sarah Sideranko Hartford 72 78 150
6 Kristen MacDonald Fairfield 77 75 152

Katie Gulemi Dartmouth 78 74 152
8 Eunice Yim BC 75 78 153
9 *Aimee Caligore StLawrence 80 74 154

10 Emily Kwak Towson 78 77 155
Megan Tuohy Brown 77 78 155
Heather Roland Dartmouth 80 75 155
Anna Palsson LIU 82 73 155
Carrie Barbee BC 78 77 155

15 Keely Levins Middlebury 78 79 157
16 Theresa Apoznanski NYU 79 79 158

Colleen Carroll Dartmouth 79 79 158
Casey VanDyke Towson 80 78 158
Airielle Dawson Towson 84 74 158

20 Kelsey Rockey BC 83 76 159
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Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
Katelynn Mannix Siena 79 80 159
Becky Miller Williams 81 78 159
Kaela Klune BC 79 80 159
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1 Boston College 306 305 611
** 1 Stephanie Hu 74 74 148

8 Eunice Yim 75 78 153
T 10 Carrie Barbee 78 77 155
T 20 Kelsey Rockey 83 76 159
T 20 Kaela Klune 79 80 159

2 Towson University 315 305 620
T  3 Elisabeth Herzfeld 73 76 149
T 10 Emily Kwak 78 77 155
T 16 Casey VanDyke 80 78 158
T 16 Airielle Dawson 84 74 158
T 30 Sara Eichelberger 85 79 164

3 Dartmouth College 324 309 633
T  6 Katie Gulemi 78 74 152
T 10 Heather Roland 80 75 155
T 16 Colleen Carroll 79 79 158
T 50 Julie Campbell 87 81 168
T 57 Sarah Knapp 87 82 169

4 Siena College 323 312 635
T  3 Catherine Shomo 75 74 149
T 20 Katelynn Mannix 79 80 159

24 Cortney Tilley 82 78 160
T 45 Kylie Strijek 87 80 167
T 80 Julie Juchno 87 88 175

5 Brown University 327 322 649
T 10 Megan Tuohy 77 78 155
T 25 Heather Arison 84 78 162
T 42 Carly Arison 81 85 166
T 50 Sarah Guarascio 85 83 168
T 57 Susan Restrepo 86 83 169

6 Williams College 337 321 658
T 20 Becky Miller 81 78 159
T 34 Georgiana Salant 82 83 165
T 45 Alexandra Groetsema 87 80 167
T 57 Emily Wickstrom 89 80 169
T 74 Victoria Student 87 87 174
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T  7 Hofstra University 330 330 660
T 25 Cynthia Cheng 78 84 162
T 28 Erica Barnes 83 80 163
T 50 Jenna Masnyk 87 81 168
T 50 Amy Hoffmann 83 85 168
T 74 Ali Wakefield 86 88 174

T  7 Fairfield University 332 328 660
T  6 Kristen MacDonald 77 75 152
T 34 Annie Sperandio 84 81 165
T 50 Elise Lemons 84 84 168
T 80 Christiana Destefano 87 88 175
T108 Caroline Hoey 99 97 196

9 Wellesley College 340 323 663
2 Kimberly Eaton 74 74 148

T 42 Alexis Kelleher 79 87 166
T 87 Alexandra Fuiks 90 87 177
105 Michelle Cho 97 93 190
DQ Cassandra Tavolarell DQ 75

10 Long Island U-Brklyn 333 331 664
T 10 Anna Palsson 82 73 155
T 42 Elizabeth Stephens 80 86 166
T 71 Victoria Gustaffson 90 83 173
T 80 Julia Rappa 83 92 175
T 87 Linnea Jonsson 88 89 177

11 Amherst College 339 329 668
T 28 Hayley Milbourn 83 80 163
T 34 Elaine Lin 84 81 165
T 45 Elizabeth Monty 83 84 167
T 71 Sooji Choi 89 84 173
T 74 Nina Yoo 89 85 174

12 New York University 343 326 669
T 16 Theresa Apoznanski 79 79 158
T 45 Kristina Shalhoup 86 81 167
T 71 Sarah Utz 90 83 173
T 87 Jiye Kim 88 89 177
T 98 Meghan Kenny 99 83 182
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13 Hartford, U. of 336 334 670
5 Sarah Sideranko 72 78 150

T 66 Marissa Kallaugher 87 85 172
T 74 Emily Linn 91 83 174

94 Kirsten LaPointe 86 93 179
T 95 Aubrey Ungvarsky 92 88 180

14 Albany, Univ. of 344 331 675
T 30 Corrin Conroy 86 78 164
T 34 Lisa Agoglia 82 83 165
T 57 Stephanie Klein 85 84 169

97 Alana Calmi 95 86 181
T100 Rae Mahon 91 92 183

15 Central Conn. St. U. 349 329 678
T 34 Katie Reid 87 78 165
T 57 Stephanie Bednar 88 81 169
T 66 Anna Ausanio 85 87 172
T 66 Chelsea Woods 89 83 172
T 91 Elisabeth Beloin 89 89 178

16 Middlebury College 343 338 681
15 Keely Levins 78 79 157

T 25 Flora Weeks 80 82 162
T 74 Caroline Kenter 90 84 174
103 Jessica Bluestein 95 93 188

T 17 Boston University 340 352 692
T 57 Ana Johnson 81 88 169
T 74 Courtney Dampolo 86 88 174
T 84 Christine Silen 91 85 176
T 84 Jill Meelman 85 91 176
T 98 Dana DeStefano 88 94 182

T 17 Holy Cross, College 351 341 692
T 34 Meghan Doherty 84 81 165
T 80 Johanna Gavin 86 89 175
T 91 Ellie DeLuca 92 86 178
T 95 Kelly Reagan 95 85 180
T100 Kerrin O'Leary 89 94 183
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19 Vassar College 353 348 701
T 30 Nicole Bronson 85 79 164
T 50 Alex Bello 85 83 168
T 66 Celynne Balatbat 86 86 172
110 Paloma Jimenez 97 100 197
115 Candice Kwon 126 114 240

20 Mount Holyoke Coll. 363 356 719
T 34 Alexandra Irish 84 81 165
T 91 Sarah Keating 92 86 178
T100 Kate Merrill 91 92 183

107 Felicitas Gerlach 96 97 193
111 Cassie Reid-Dodick 100 106 206

21 SUNY @ Cortland 384 368 752
T 34 Rebecca Studin 84 81 165
T 66 Meghan Brunswick 85 87 172
104 Lauren Kelleher 97 92 189
114 Kelly Sheehan 118 108 226

22 Niagara University 393 380 773
65 Brittany Siechen 87 84 171

106 Kelly Muszak 97 95 192
T108 Alex Novak 97 99 196

112 Megan Bruso 112 102 214
113 Sara Hanley 114 110 224

Fin. Name School Scores
9 Aimee Caligore StLawrence 80 74 154

T 30 Chance Forbes BC 87 77 164
T 45 Kathleen Quirk Dartmouth 84 83 167
T 50 Alair Muzzatti StLawrence 90 78 168
T 57 Emily Hyman Dartmouth 86 83 169
T 57 Evan Sterneck Dartmouth 83 86 169
T 84 Kerrin Ernsbeck StLawrence 92 84 176
T 87 Kaitlin Garske BU 87 90 177
WD Kristen Lee Amherst 95 WD
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Fin. Name School Scores
** 1 Stephanie Hu BC 74 74 148 +4

2 Kimberly Eaton Wellesley 74 74 148 +4
3 Catherine Shomo Siena 75 74 149 +5

Elisabeth Herzfeld Towson 73 76 149 +5
5 Sarah Sideranko Hartford 72 78 150 +6
6 Kristen MacDonald Fairfield 77 75 152 +8

Katie Gulemi Dartmouth 78 74 152 +8
8 Eunice Yim BC 75 78 153 +9
9 *Aimee Caligore StLawrence 80 74 154 +10

10 Emily Kwak Towson 78 77 155 +11
Megan Tuohy Brown 77 78 155 +11
Heather Roland Dartmouth 80 75 155 +11
Anna Palsson LIU 82 73 155 +11
Carrie Barbee BC 78 77 155 +11

15 Keely Levins Middlebury 78 79 157 +13
16 Theresa Apoznanski NYU 79 79 158 +14

Colleen Carroll Dartmouth 79 79 158 +14
Casey VanDyke Towson 80 78 158 +14
Airielle Dawson Towson 84 74 158 +14

20 Kelsey Rockey BC 83 76 159 +15
Katelynn Mannix Siena 79 80 159 +15
Becky Miller Williams 81 78 159 +15
Kaela Klune BC 79 80 159 +15

24 Cortney Tilley Siena 82 78 160 +16
25 Flora Weeks Middlebury 80 82 162 +18

Heather Arison Brown 84 78 162 +18
Cynthia Cheng Hofstra 78 84 162 +18

28 Hayley Milbourn Amherst 83 80 163 +19
Erica Barnes Hofstra 83 80 163 +19

30 Corrin Conroy Albany 86 78 164 +20
Nicole Bronson Vassar 85 79 164 +20
Sara Eichelberger Towson 85 79 164 +20
*Chance Forbes BC 87 77 164 +20

34 Alexandra Irish Mt Holyoke 84 81 165 +21
Rebecca Studin Cortland 84 81 165 +21
Meghan Doherty Holy Cross 84 81 165 +21
Georgiana Salant Williams 82 83 165 +21
Katie Reid CCSU 87 78 165 +21
Elaine Lin Amherst 84 81 165 +21
Annie Sperandio Fairfield 84 81 165 +21
Lisa Agoglia Albany 82 83 165 +21

42 Elizabeth Stephens LIU 80 86 166 +22
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Alexis Kelleher Wellesley 79 87 166 +22
Carly Arison Brown 81 85 166 +22

45 Elizabeth Monty Amherst 83 84 167 +23
Kristina Shalhoup NYU 86 81 167 +23
Alexandra Groetsema Williams 87 80 167 +23
Kylie Strijek Siena 87 80 167 +23
*Kathleen Quirk Dartmouth 84 83 167 +23

50 *Alair Muzzatti StLawrence 90 78 168 +24
Jenna Masnyk Hofstra 87 81 168 +24
Alex Bello Vassar 85 83 168 +24
Amy Hoffmann Hofstra 83 85 168 +24
Elise Lemons Fairfield 84 84 168 +24
Julie Campbell Dartmouth 87 81 168 +24
Sarah Guarascio Brown 85 83 168 +24

57 Sarah Knapp Dartmouth 87 82 169 +25
Ana Johnson BU 81 88 169 +25
Emily Wickstrom Williams 89 80 169 +25
Stephanie Bednar CCSU 88 81 169 +25
Susan Restrepo Brown 86 83 169 +25
Stephanie Klein Albany 85 84 169 +25
*Emily Hyman Dartmouth 86 83 169 +25
*Evan Sterneck Dartmouth 83 86 169 +25

65 Brittany Siechen Niagara 87 84 171 +27
66 Anna Ausanio CCSU 85 87 172 +28

Celynne Balatbat Vassar 86 86 172 +28
Meghan Brunswick Cortland 85 87 172 +28
Chelsea Woods CCSU 89 83 172 +28
Marissa Kallaugher Hartford 87 85 172 +28

71 Sarah Utz NYU 90 83 173 +29
Victoria Gustaffson LIU 90 83 173 +29
Sooji Choi Amherst 89 84 173 +29

74 Emily Linn Hartford 91 83 174 +30
Courtney Dampolo BU 86 88 174 +30
Ali Wakefield Hofstra 86 88 174 +30
Caroline Kenter Middlebury 90 84 174 +30
Nina Yoo Amherst 89 85 174 +30
Victoria Student Williams 87 87 174 +30

80 Christiana Destefano Fairfield 87 88 175 +31
Johanna Gavin Holy Cross 86 89 175 +31
Julia Rappa LIU 83 92 175 +31
Julie Juchno Siena 87 88 175 +31

84 *Kerrin Ernsbeck StLawrence 92 84 176 +32
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Christine Silen BU 91 85 176 +32
Jill Meelman BU 85 91 176 +32

87 Jiye Kim NYU 88 89 177 +33
Alexandra Fuiks Wellesley 90 87 177 +33
Linnea Jonsson LIU 88 89 177 +33
*Kaitlin Garske BU 87 90 177 +33

91 Sarah Keating Mt Holyoke 92 86 178 +34
Ellie DeLuca Holy Cross 92 86 178 +34
Elisabeth Beloin CCSU 89 89 178 +34

94 Kirsten LaPointe Hartford 86 93 179 +35
95 Aubrey Ungvarsky Hartford 92 88 180 +36

Kelly Reagan Holy Cross 95 85 180 +36
97 Alana Calmi Albany 95 86 181 +37
98 Dana DeStefano BU 88 94 182 +38

Meghan Kenny NYU 99 83 182 +38
100 Rae Mahon Albany 91 92 183 +39

Kate Merrill Mt Holyoke 91 92 183 +39
Kerrin O'Leary Holy Cross 89 94 183 +39

103 Jessica Bluestein Middlebury 95 93 188 +44
104 Lauren Kelleher Cortland 97 92 189 +45
105 Michelle Cho Wellesley 97 93 190 +46
106 Kelly Muszak Niagara 97 95 192 +48
107 Felicitas Gerlach Mt Holyoke 96 97 193 +49
108 Alex Novak Niagara 97 99 196 +52

Caroline Hoey Fairfield 99 97 196 +52
110 Paloma Jimenez Vassar 97 100 197 +53
111 Cassie Reid-Dodick Mt Holyoke 100 106 206 +62
112 Megan Bruso Niagara 112 102 214 +70
113 Sara Hanley Niagara 114 110 224 +80
114 Kelly Sheehan Cortland 118 108 226 +82
115 Candice Kwon Vassar 126 114 240 +96
WD *Kristen Lee Amherst 95 WD
DQ Cassandra Tavolarell Wellesley DQ 75
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Fin. School Scores
1 Boston College 306 305 611 +35
2 Towson University 315 305 620 +44
3 Dartmouth College 324 309 633 +57
4 Siena College 323 312 635 +59
5 Brown University 327 322 649 +73
6 Williams College 337 321 658 +82
7 Hofstra University 330 330 660 +84

Fairfield University 332 328 660 +84
9 Wellesley College 340 323 663 +87

10 Long Island U-Brklyn 333 331 664 +88
11 Amherst College 339 329 668 +92
12 New York University 343 326 669 +93
13 Hartford, U. of 336 334 670 +94
14 Albany, Univ. of 344 331 675 +99
15 Central Conn. St. U. 349 329 678 +102
16 Middlebury College 343 338 681 +105
17 Boston University 340 352 692 +116

Holy Cross, College 351 341 692 +116
19 Vassar College 353 348 701 +125
20 Mount Holyoke Coll. 363 356 719 +143
21 SUNY @ Cortland 384 368 752 +176
22 Niagara University 393 380 773 +197
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 5 420 5.36 5.17 5.27
2 5 430 5.72 5.29 5.51
3 4 307 4.78 4.55 4.66
4 3 124 3.57 3.31 3.44
5 3 181 3.88 3.89 3.88
6 4 362 5.16 5.22 5.19
7 4 387 5.12 4.94 5.03
8 4 400 5.36 5.26 5.31
9 5 415 5.40 5.27 5.33

10 4 313 4.85 4.82 4.84
11 4 321 4.72 4.81 4.76
12 3 160 3.70 3.75 3.72
13 4 354 4.79 4.70 4.75
14 3 145 3.74 3.41 3.58
15 5 472 5.73 5.52 5.63
16 4 375 5.28 5.17 5.22
17 3 170 3.87 3.67 3.77
18 5 471 5.79 5.81 5.80

Total 72 5807 86.83 84.57 85.70

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 5 420 3 25 129 60 12 3
2 5 430 24 115 58 26 9
3 4 307 10 111 73 26 12
4 3 124 26 105 79 17 5
5 3 181 6 74 115 23 14
6 4 362 4 50 101 58 19
7 4 387 2 56 119 45 10
8 4 400 2 48 96 57 29
9 5 415 2 37 105 64 21 3

10 4 313 11 93 71 41 16
11 4 321 11 89 92 30 10
12 3 160 5 95 102 24 6
13 4 354 13 97 81 30 11
14 3 145 12 104 95 18 3
15 5 472 16 105 72 31 8
16 4 375 9 55 90 46 32
17 3 170 6 90 103 23 10
18 5 471 7 88 97 31 9

Total 72 5807 5 226 1609 1568 559 209
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES
Cassandra Tavolarell Wellesley 2.80 -1 Catherine Shomo Siena 2
Eunice Yim BC 3.00 E Colleen Carroll Dartmouth 1
Stephanie Hu BC 3.00 E Heather Roland Dartmouth 1
Anna Palsson LIU 3.00 E Carrie Barbee BC 1
Megan Tuohy Brown 3.10 +1
Aimee Caligore StLawrence 3.10 +1
Theresa Apoznanski NYU 3.10 +1

A Group Tied at 3.20 +2

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES
Stephanie Hu BC 4.19 +3 Kimberly Eaton Wellesley 7
Kristen MacDonald Fairfield 4.19 +3 Elisabeth Herzfeld Towson 6
Sarah Sideranko Hartford 4.25 +4 Annie Sperandio Fairfield 6
Catherine Shomo Siena 4.25 +4 Kristen MacDonald Fairfield 6
Kimberly Eaton Wellesley 4.25 +4 Katelynn Mannix Siena 6
Elisabeth Herzfeld Towson 4.25 +4 Anna Palsson LIU 6
Casey VanDyke Towson 4.31 +5 Stephanie Hu BC 6
Emily Kwak Towson 4.38 +6 Katie Gulemi Dartmouth 5
Carrie Barbee BC 4.44 +7 Kelsey Rockey BC 5
Colleen Carroll Dartmouth 4.44 +7 A Group Tied at 4
Megan Tuohy Brown 4.44 +7

A Group Tied at 4.50 +8

PAR 5 SCORING PARS
Kimberly Eaton Wellesley 4.60 -4 Sarah Sideranko Hartford 25
Carrie Barbee BC 4.70 -3 Elisabeth Herzfeld Towson 22
Katie Gulemi Dartmouth 4.70 -3 Airielle Dawson Towson 22
Heather Roland Dartmouth 4.70 -3 Megan Tuohy Brown 22
Catherine Shomo Siena 4.70 -3 Eunice Yim BC 22
Kelsey Rockey BC 4.80 -2 Nicole Bronson Vassar 21
Cassandra Tavolarell Wellesley 4.80 -1 Colleen Carroll Dartmouth 21
Airielle Dawson Towson 4.90 -1 Kimberly Eaton Wellesley 20
Elisabeth Herzfeld Towson 4.90 -1 Keely Levins Middlebury 20

A Group Tied at 5.00 E Susan Restrepo Brown 20
Rebecca Studin Cortland 20
Kathleen Quirk Dartmouth 20
Katie Gulemi Dartmouth 20
Stephanie Hu BC 20

A Group Tied at 19
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES
Boston College 3.26 +13 Siena College 2
Dartmouth College 3.32 +16 Dartmouth College 2
Towson University 3.32 +16 Boston College 1
Williams College 3.42 +21
Hofstra University 3.46 +23
Albany, Univ. of 3.56 +28
Hartford, U. of 3.58 +29
Brown University 3.58 +29
Siena College 3.60 +30
Fairfield University 3.60 +30
Amherst College 3.62 +31
New York University 3.62 +31
Long Island U-Brklyn 3.68 +34
Wellesley College 3.69 +31
Middlebury College 3.70 +28

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES
Towson University 4.50 +40 Boston College 19
Boston College 4.54 +43 Towson University 17
Siena College 4.56 +45 Fairfield University 17
Brown University 4.70 +56 Wellesley College 14
Dartmouth College 4.74 +59 Central Conn. St. U. 13
Hofstra University 4.80 +64 Siena College 13
Wellesley College 4.82 +59 Dartmouth College 12
Long Island U-Brklyn 4.88 +70 New York University 11
Central Conn. St. U. 4.88 +70 Hofstra University 11
Williams College 4.88 +70 Williams College 9
Amherst College 4.90 +72 Middlebury College 9
Fairfield University 4.93 +74 Long Island U-Brklyn 9
Hartford, U. of 4.95 +76 Hartford, U. of 8
Middlebury College 4.98 +63 Amherst College 8
A Group Tied at 5.03 +82 A Group Tied at 7

PAR 5 SCORING PARS
Boston College 4.96 -2 Towson University 98
Dartmouth College 5.14 +7 Boston College 95
Towson University 5.16 +8 Brown University 93
Siena College 5.30 +15 Dartmouth College 90
Brown University 5.30 +15 Siena College 76
Middlebury College 5.35 +14 Long Island U-Brklyn 75
New York University 5.36 +18 Hofstra University 74
Amherst College 5.38 +19 Williams College 71
Wellesley College 5.40 +18 Hartford, U. of 70
Boston University 5.42 +21 Amherst College 70
Long Island U-Brklyn 5.44 +22 Albany, Univ. of 69
Williams College 5.46 +23 New York University 66
Central Conn. St. U. 5.48 +24 Boston University 66
Hofstra University 5.56 +28 Fairfield University 62
Hartford, U. of 5.60 +30 A Group Tied at 59


